
Affordable 

Housing District NAME E-MAIL TERM EXPIRES POSITION

DATE 

APPOINTED

AFH 4 Stuart Brown stuart.brown@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2018 Chair 6/17/2013

AFH 4 Steve Comfort steve.comfort@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2017 Member 6/17/2013

AFH 4 Terry Emery terry.emery@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2017 Member 6/17/2013

AFH 4 EC Bell EC.Bell@newbergoregon.gov Dec.31, 2018 Member 9/21/2015

AFH 6 Mike Gougler Mike.Gougler@newbergoregon.gov Dec.31, 2018 Member 9/21/2015

Authorizing Doc Trust Fund NMC 3.35.030

Staff Liaison Doug Rux doug.rux@newbergoregon.gov

Budget District NAME E-MAIL TERM EXPIRES POSITION

DATE 

APPOINTED

Budget 1 Helen Brown helen.brown@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2018 Member 5/2/2011

Budget 4 Miles Baker miles.baker@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31. 2018 Member 12/7/2015

Budget 6 Beth Koschmann beth.koscmann@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31. 2018 Member 12/16/2013

Budget 2 Megan Morris megan.morris@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2016 Member 12/16/2013

Budget 6 Anthony Pete anthony.pete@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2016 Member 12/16/2013

Budget 6 Jack Reardon john.reardon@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2017 Member 12/5/2005

Budget 2 Lon Wall lon.wall@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2017 Chair 1/21/2003

Authorizing Doc Oregon Budget Law

Staff Liaison Matt Zook matt.zook@newbergoregon.gov

Citizens Rate 

Review District NAME E-MAIL TERM EXPIRES POSITION

DATE 

APPOINTED

CRRC 5 Nick Morace nick.morace@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2018  Member 9/21/2015

CRRC 3 Holly Bradford holly.bradford@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2018  Member 9/21/2015

CRRC 6 Blair Didway blair.didway@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2018  Member 12/5/2011

CRRC 2 Sarah Grider sarah.grider@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2017 Member 12/18/2014

CRRC 1 Bill Rourke bill.rourke@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2019 Member 11/18/2014

CRRC 1 Marilynn Van Grunsven marilynn.VanGrunsven@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2017 Member 11/18/2014

CRRC 3 Rick Rogers rick.rogers@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2019 Chair 12/3/2012

Authorizing Doc NMC 2.15.120

Staff Liaison Matt Zook matt.zook@newbergoregon.gov

Historic 

Preservation District NAME E-MAIL TERM EXPIRES POSITION

DATE 

APPOINTED

HPC County Barbara Doyle Barbara.Doyle@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2016 Member 5/9/2014

HPC 6 Ryan Howard Ryan.Howard@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2018 Member 12/7/2015

HPC 1 Rick Fieldhouse Rick.Fieldhouse@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2017 Chair 5/9/2014

HPC 3 Geary Linhart Geary.Linhart@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2018 Member 5/9/2014

HPC 1 Chuck Zickefoose Charles.Zickefoose@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2016 Member 5/9/2014

HPC Student Zoe Jenkins zoe.jenkins@newbergoregon.gov May 31, 2017 Student 6/20/2016

Authorizing Doc NMC 2.15.500

Staff Liaison Doug Rux doug.rux@newbergoregon.gov
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Library Board District NAME E-MAIL TERM EXPIRES POSITION

DATE 

APPOINTED

Library 4 Paul Headley paul.headley@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2018 Member 9/6/2016

Library 4 Suzanne Meenahan suzanne.meenahan@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2020 Member 6/20/2016

Library 5 Crystal Garcia Crystal.Garcia@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2019 Member 5/15/2014

Library 3 Kerrie Allen Kerrie.Allen@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2019 Chair 7/1/2015

Library 5 Geoff Godfrey geoff.godfrey@newbergoregon.gov June 30, 2017 Member 7/20/2009

Authorizing Doc NMC 2.15.060

Staff Liaison Leah Griffith leah.griffith@newbergoregon.gov

NUAMC membership NAME E-MAIL TERM EXPIRES POSITION

DATE 

APPOINTED

NUAMC Seat 1-YHCO Allen Springer springera@co.yamhill.or.us 1/17/2013

NUAMC Seat 2 -NBCC Stephen McKinney stephen.mckinney@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2017 5/1/2010

NUAMC Seat 3 -NBPC Allyn Edwards allyn.edwards@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2017 1/15/2015

NUAMC Seat 4 - YHCPC Alan Halstead 2/1/2001

NUAMC Seat 5 - YHCPC Michael Sherwood UnK

NUAMC Seat 6 - NBCAC Rick Rogers rick.rogers@newbergoregon.gov UnK UnK

NUAMC Seat 7 -At Large Sally Dallas

NUAMC

Authorizing Doc  ?

Staff Liaison Doug Rux doug.rux@newbergoregon.gov

Planning District NAME E-MAIL TERM EXPIRES POSITION

DATE 

APPOINTED

PLNG 6 Gary Bliss gary.bliss@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2018 12/6/2010

PLNG 4 Allyn Edwards allyn.edwards@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2016 Chair 12/6/2010

PLNG 2 Phil Smith philip.smith@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2017 12/2/2002

PLNG County UGB Rep Cathy Stuhr cathy.stuhr@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2017 Vice-Chair 7/5/2005

PLNG 4 Ron Wolfe ron.wolfe@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2016 3/7/2016

PLNG 1 Patricia Watson patricia.watson@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2016 9/19/2016

PLNG Student Miranda Piros miranda.piros@newbergoregon.gov May 31,2017 6/20/2016

Authorizing Doc NMC 2.15.220

Staff Liaison Doug Rux doug.rux@newbergoregon.gov

Traffic Safety District NAME E-MAIL TERM EXPIRES POSITION

DATE 

APPOINTED

TSC 4 Karl Birky karl.birky@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2016 Chair 12/6/2010

TSC 2 Jeff Grider jeff.grider@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2016 11/18/2014

TSC 6 David Hostetler david.hostetler@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2016 11/13/2013

TSC 2 Ronald Johns ronald.johns@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2018 12/7/2009

TSC 2 Neal Klein neal.klein@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2017 1/5/2009

TSC 2 Daniel Emslie daniel.emslie@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2018 12/7/2015

TSC 2 Chris Kelley chris.kelley@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2018 11/14/2013

TSC 4 Tony Roos tony.roos@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2017 7/8/2013

TSC 3 Sarah Sand sarah.sand@newbergoregon.gov Dec. 31, 2018 3/7/2016

TSC Student Vacant

Authorizing Doc NMC 2.15.330

Staff Liaison Kaaren Hofmann
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